PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

VOTING EQUIPMENT TESTING

For the

Chariho Bond Referendum South Kingstown Bond Referendum

Pursuant to R.I.G.L. 17-19-14, the Rhode Island Board of Elections will conduct public testing of the voting equipment to be used in the **Chariho Bond Referendum** and the **South Kingstown Bond Referendum** on **Tuesday, May 7, 2024.** Testing will be conducted at the Rhode Island Board of Elections, 2000 Plainfield Pike, Suite A, Cranston, RI 02921 on **April 10, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.**

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Miguel J. Nunez Executive Director